DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RPTT:\$2632.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$2,672.50 Pgs=3

TOIYABE TITLE

2022-992860

12/29/2022 11:28 AM

APN: 1220-15-110-075

RPTT: \$2,632.50

Escrow No. 2214338

When Recorded Return to:

Samuel P. Delug, Trustee of the Samuel P. Delug Living Trust

722 North Elm Drive Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above.

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Majuba, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Samuel P. Delug, Trustee of the Samuel P. Delug Living Trust

All that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature continued on Page 2.

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed cont'd.
Escrow No. 2214338
Page Two.

Witness my hand(s) this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2022 .

Majube, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

By: Brett Nelson Its Manager

STATE OF Nevada

**COUNTY OF Washoe** 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2022 by Brett Nelson as Manager for Majuba, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company.\*\*\*

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

CASEY KILGORE
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Storey County
No: 21-3518-16 - Expires February 24, 2025

## Exhibit "A"

Lot 21, a shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 1, 1965, as Document No. 28309, and on June 4, 1965, as Document No. 28377.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.			Parcel Number(s) -15-110-075						
2.									
	a.	Ш	Vacant Land	b.	<b>3</b>	Single Far	nily Residence	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONA ONLY	L USE
	c.		Condo/Townhouse	d.		2 – 4 Plex		ONE!	
	e.		Apartment Building	f.		Commerc	ial/Industrial 🕻	Book Page:	
	g.		Agricultural	h.		Mobile H	ome		
	I.		Other					Date of Recording:	
								Notes:	
3.									_/
	2	Tot	ral Value /Sales Price of Pr	onorty				\$675,000.00	
	a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$675,000.00  b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) (\$ )								<del>-</del>
	c.	4575 000 00							
	d.	Rea	al Property Transfer Tax [	)ue		1	1	\$2,632.50	
4. 5.	a. b. Part The that docu disa of th	Trans Explaid  ial Info unde the i umen llowa ne tax	nformation provided is contaction if called upon to so ence of any claimed exem	transfe nowled orrect t ubstant ption, o	erred Iges, to the tiate or ot nth.	i: under pen e best of th the inform her determ Pursuant t	eir information ation provided ination of addi	pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be supported herein. Furthermore, the parties tional tax due, may result in a pen the Buyer and Seller shall be joint	by agree that alty of 10%
			1///		دسنا.	f.	1 [	acity: Grantor 16ra	(4.5
Signatu	ıre:	and the same of th	4X as	Cigar	<i>(a)</i>	10"	Capa	icity: Waw 1887 1 Oran	NITE_
Signatu	ıre:		00	U <sub>realization</sub>	Name and Parks	and the same of th	Capa	acity:	
Print N			LER (GRANTOR) INFORM (REQUIRED) Majuba, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company		<u>l</u>		Print Name:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Samuel P. Delug, Trustee of the Samuel P. Delug Living Trust	<u>DN</u>
Addres	ς.		6770 S McCarran Blvd	_/			Address:	722 North Elm Dr	
City:	V.		Reno	/			City:	Beverly Hills	
State:	- 1	·	NV	/ 2	Zip:	89509	State:	California	Zip: <b>9021</b> 0
- 1	V	700	CONTRADIV/DEDCO	N DEOL	ICCTI	INC DECOR	DING /Domino	d if not coller or hunor)	
Print	The same of	Τοίν:	abe Title	N KEQU	,E211	File Numb		d if not seller or buyer) 2214338	
Name:		. 3.7					=		
Addres	ss:	5496	Reno Corporate Drive						
City:		Reno			ate: ) THI	NV S FORM M	AY BE RECORDE	Zip: 89511 ED/MICROFILMED)	